505668575 09/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5715382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE SPELLING OF ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 049606 Frame 0273. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SPELLING OF ASSIGNEE'S NAME IS "YOU-YING LEE", NOT "YU-YING LEE".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAN-YEE LEE	07/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YOU-YING LEE
Street Address:	NO. 315, SEC. 1, FONGYUAN BLVD., FONGYUAN DIST.
City:	TAICHUNG CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	ROC

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7335138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)518-7795

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-518-7700

Email: info@THELAWFIRM.CC
Correspondent Name: MAYER & WILLIAMS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 55 MADISON AVENUE, SUITE 400
Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PUSA190697
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN D. KAMRATH
SIGNATURE:	/Alan D. Kamrath/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=PUSA190697_assignmentcorr#page1.tif source=PUSA190697_assignmentcorr#page2.tif source=PUSA190697_assignmentcorr#page3.tif source=PUSA190697_assignmentcorr#page4.tif

PATENT 505668575 REEL: 050356 FRAME: 0705

505546757 06/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5593554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAN-YEE LEE	06/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YU-YING LEE
Street Address:	NO. 315, SEC. 1, FONGYUAN BLVD., FONGYUAN DIST.
City:	TAICHUNG CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	ROC

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7335138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)518-7795

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-518-7700

Email: info@THELAWFIRM.CC

Correspondent Name: MAYER & WILLIAMS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 55 MADISON AVENUE, SUITE 400
Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PUSA190697
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN D. KAMRATH
SIGNATURE:	/Alan D. Kamrath/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=pusa190697assgmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050356 FRAME: 0706

ASSIGNMENT DEED

nts Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled <u>SPRING COMPONENT STRUCTURE OF A HOPPER</u> OR FITNESS USE
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one)
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/977,835 filed Nov. 01, 2004 U.S. Patent No. 7,335,138 issued Feb. 26, 2008
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one)
U.S. patent rights only
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignce shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
Pull name of first assignor) Yan-Yee Lee
Address) No. 16, Lane 667, Chung San Road, Shen Kang Hsiang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan.
Gull name of second assignor, if any) Address)
Full name of third assignor, if any) Address)
full name of fourth assignor, if any)
Address)
The ASSIGNEE(s) referred to in this agreement is:
Name of first Assignee) You-Ying Lee
Address) No. 315. Sec. 1, Fongyuan Bivd., Fongyuan Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Name of second Assignee, if any) Address)
Name of third Assignee, if any)
Name of third Assignee, if any) Address)
Name of third Assignee, if any) Address) The first ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of Taiwan (State or Country)
Address)
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of Taiwan (State or Country) The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country) The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of Taiwan (State or Country) The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country) The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country) Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual: a partnership; a Corporation of
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of Taiwan (State or Country) The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country) The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country) Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable onsideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors ad assigns:
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual: a partnership; a Corporation of
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of Taiwan (State or Country) The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country) The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country) Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable onsideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all ontinuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOEE(s) as the ASSIGNOEE(s) of an equal
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual: a partnership; a Corporation of
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual: a partnership; a Corporation of Taiwan (State or Country) The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country) The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country) Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable onsideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all ontinuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests are Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, any facts known to ack assignore, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, particulations, execute all divisional, continuations, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers to cause any
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual: a partnership; a Corporation of
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual: a partnership; a Corporation of Taiwan (State or Country) The second ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country) The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country) Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable onsideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all ontinuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests are Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, any facts known to ack assignore, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, particulations, execute all divisional, continuations, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers to cause any
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of
The first ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of

PATENT - REEL: 050356 FRAME: 0707-

RECORDED: 09/12/2019